tain all the necessary bridges for the use of their said railroad, over any stream of water, water courses or lakes at such points of crossing the same, as they may locate the said road, with all necessary abutments, piers or other foundations.

SEC. 4. This Act shall take effect and be in force from and

after its passage.

GEORGE BRADLEY, Speaker of the House of Representatives.

WILLIAM HOLOOMBE.

President of the Senate.

Arreoven—August eleventh, one thousand eight hundred and fifty-eight.

HENRY H. SIBLEY.

SECRETARY'S OFFICE, Minnesota, }
August, 11, 1858.

I hereby certify the foregoing to be a true copy of the original on file in this office.

FRANCE BASSEY, Secretary of State.

CHAPTER COVI

An Act to Legalize the Record of the Toron of Richmond.

SECTION 1. Survey and plat of town legalized.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That survey and plat of the town of Richmond, in the county of Stoarns, as recorded in the office of Register flurvey and of Deeds in the year A. D. 1857, be and the same is hereby plat of town legalized, and all records made prior to A. D. 1857, are de-legalized clared to be void.

SEC. 2. This Act shell take effect and be in force from and after its passage.

GEORGE BRADLEY,
Speaker of the House of Representatives.
RICHARD G. MURPHY.

President pro ten. of the Senate.

Approved—March twentieth, one thousand eight hundred and fifty-eight.

OHAS. L. CHASE, Acting Governor.

Secretary's Office, Minnesota, March 20, 1858.

I hereby certify the foregoing to be a true copy of the original on file in this office.

Chas. L. Chase, Secretary.

CHAPTER COVII.

An Act to amend an Act entitled "An Act to Incorporate the Winona Ferry," Approved March 6th 1857.

SECTION 1. Requires Winons Ferry Company to organize within three months.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Winona ferry company to organise Section 1. That Section five of an Act entitled "An Act to incorporate the Winons Ferry," approved March sixth, one thousand eight hundred and fifty-seven, be and the same is borney amended so as to read as follows:

hereby amended so as to read as follows:

Sec. 5. That if said corporation shall not organize within three months after the passage of this Act, and be in readiness with a good and sufficient boat or boats to perform their duties as herein required, on or before the first day of July, A. D. 1860, then this Act shall be void.

GEORGE BRADLEY.

Speaker pro tem .of the House of Representatives. RICHARD G. MURPHY.

President pro tem. of the Senate.

APPROVED—February twenty-sixth, one thousand eight hundred and fifty-eight.

CHAS. L. CHASE, Acting Governor. SECRETARY'S OFFICE, Minnesota, }

February 26, 1858.

I hereby certify the foregoing to be a true copy of the original on file in this office.

CHAS L. CHASE, Secretary.